900566927 08/31/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900558198

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jay Tapper		07/08/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioThread LLC	
Street Address:	208 upland way	
City:	wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87478295	BIOTHREADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PALMER@RANKINHILL.COM

Correspondent Name: rankin, hill & Clark llp Address Line 1: 38210 glenn ave.

Address Line 4: willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPH-45654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Withrow
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=45654-Assn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0279

900566927

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Jay Tapper having an address of 208 Upland Way, Wayne,

Pennsylvania 19087 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the

trademark BIOTHREADS, for which an application has been filed to register the

mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No.

87/478295; and

Whereas, BioThread LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, having a business address of 208 Upland Way, Wayne, PA 19087

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has become the successor to

ASSIGNOR'S business or portion thereof to which said mark relates and is

desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to said marks;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks along with the portion of the business to which

the marks pertain, and the above-identified applications for registration of said

marks.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of

registration to said ASSIGNEE.

Jay Tapper

Name: Jáy Tapper

BioThread L

Name: Jay Tapper

Title: CEO